resulting from application of HKFRS 15 are disclosed in the Company’s 2018 Annual
Report.

Summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 15

The following table summarizes the impacts of transition to HKFRS 15 on retained profits
at 1 January 2018.

 Notes HK$'000
  (Decrease) increase

Retained profits
Installation of equipment and training services which

have not been provided (included in back-end
equipment)

a (7,203)

Deferral of recognition of sales of new or highly
customized products upon customer acceptance
(included in back-end equipment)

b (35,245)

Tax effects c 4,857
Impacts at 1 January 2018  (37,591)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognized in the consolidated
statement of financial position at 1 January 2018. Line items that were not affected by the
changes have not been included.

Impacts on assets, (liabilities) and (reserve) as at 1 January 2018

Notes

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported at

31 December
2017

Impacts of
adopting

HKFRS 15

Carrying
amounts

under
HKFRS 15

at 1 January
2018*

  HK$'000

HK$'000 HK$'000
(Restated)

Deferred tax assets c 361,673 4,857 366,530
Inventories d 5,368,889 20,032 5,388,921
Trade and other
receivables

e

6,058,686

(32,248)

6,026,438

Advance payments
from customers

   f

(642,595)

(30,232)

(672,827)

Retained profits  (9,341,357) 37,591 (9,303,766)

* The amounts in this column are before the adjustments from the application of
 HKFRS 9.

9

1.   Principal Accounting Policies - continued

1.1 HKFRS 15 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers"- continued

Summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 15 - continued

The following tables summarize the impacts of applying HKFRS 15 on the Group's
consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended
31 December 2018, and its consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December
2018 for each of the line items affected. Line items that were not affected by the changes
have not been included.

Impacts on consolidated statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2018

  Year ended

31 December 2018

Notes

As reported

Adjustments

Amounts
without

application of
HKFRS 15

  HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Revenue a, b 19,550,590 45,594 19,596,184
Cost of sales  (12,113,813) (29,327) (12,143,140)
Income tax expense  (761,428) (6,362) (767,790)
Profit for the year  2,211,728 9,905 2,221,633
Total comprehensive

income for the year

1,941,901

9,905

1,951,806

Impacts on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018

As reported

Adjustments

Amounts
without

application of
HKFRS 15

  HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Deferred tax assets  355,210 (11,219) 343,991
Inventories  6,541,939 (49,358) 6,492,581
Trade and other

receivables

6,324,901

51,554

6,376,455
Advance payments from

customers

(718,694)

56,519

(662,175)
Retained profits  (10,414,081) (47,496) (10,461,577)

10

1.   Principal Accounting Policies - continued

1.1 HKFRS 15 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers"- continued

Summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 15 - continued

Notes:

(a) For contracts of equipment sales that have multiple deliverables (including

installation of equipment and training services) which represent separate
performance obligations from sales of equipment, revenue is recognized for each
of these performance obligations when control over the corresponding goods and
services is transferred to the customers. According to HKFRS 15, the transaction